



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 669 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 25549 OF 2017

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. Akshay Shah i/b Agrud Partners for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM: K.K.TATED, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 24, 2019

P.C.

1 Heard learned Counsel for the Applicant.

2 The Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that Respondents are duly served. He requires some time to file affidavit of service if any.

3. Matter to appear on board on 04/10/2019.

(K.K.TATED, J.)